

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

4/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1963

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2012  
in RFA No. 296/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

Petitioner(s)

PRINL.GOV.T.PRE-UNIV.COL.&amp; ANR

Petiti

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

JAMBU KUMAR MUTHA

Respon

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20841/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
(SLP 19634 of 2012)

(SLP 20841 of 2012) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners in Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petit

SLP(C)No.20841 of 2012, submitted that petitioner no.1-S.Prakash

has passed away and an application has been filed by the surviving  
Signature Not Verified

petitioners for substitution of the legal representatives left

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.09.09

17:52:11 IST

Reason:

behind by him.

Mr. Bhat further submitted that since the legal

as party representatives

are not interested in being arrayed

petitioners, they may be allowed to be added as proforma party respondents. We see no reason to decline that prayer. The application for substitution is to that extent allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased-petitioner no.1 are impleaded as proforma party respondents in SLP(C)No.20841 of 2012.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Mahabir Singh)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER